## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP Attn: WORKOUT DEPARTMENT, SV-65 450 AMERICAN STREET SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065



Doc#: 0826303033 Fee: \$64.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/19/2008 12:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Loan #: 112435808 Leturn to:

URBAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES

-----FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-----

EAST COMMONS PROF BLDG 61H FI 4 ALLEGHENY CENTER

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN 1

PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 /30/35

(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 28th day of May 2008, between CHIRLINE WILSON, and Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Dobt (the Security Instrument), dated the 23rd day of August 2005 and recorded on the 11th day of October 2005 in Pook No. None, Page No. None as Document No. 0528455087 in the Official Records of Cook County, in the State of ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the 'Property', located at 9631 SOUTH TROY AVE, EVERGREEN PARK, IL 60805.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

Please See Attached Exhibit (A)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agree ments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (not withstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of the 1st day of July 2008, the amount payable unclei the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$222,645.99 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the borrower by Lender and any interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, p'us interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.500% from the 1st day of June 2008. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$939.61 beginning on the 1st day of July 2008, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st day of September 2035 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
- 3. The Borrower will make such payments at 450 American Street, Simi Valley, California 93065 or at such other place as the Lender may require.
- 4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial in erest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior consent, the Lender may, at it's option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this security Instrument
- 5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, if your original Note or Security Instrument was an Adjustable Rate, the following terms and provisions are cancelled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:
  - (a) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment, in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
  - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the original Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

973 M7 414

Form 07-ARM R

CHLP Loan# 112435808

Page 1 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- 6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.
- 7: In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan, or is otherwise missing upon the request of the Lender, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary to replace or correct the lost misplaced, misstated, inaccurate or otherwise missing document(s). If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As exidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

CHIRLINE WILSON Dated
STATE OF JCC.
COUNTY OF COOL OF
On 6/12/2008 before me, 2/1957904 6711.
Notary Public, personally appeared CHIECIAE WILSON
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person (s), or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Wotary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 08, 2010
Signature Lemptups Gul
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP
By: Onne Underwinske Dated 6/27108
By: Onne Undewinski Dated 6/27108  STATE OF TEXAS
By: Onne andewnski Dated 6/27/08
By: Onne Undewinski Dated 6/27108  STATE OF TEXAS
By: Onne Undewinski Dated 6/27108  STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF COLLIN
By: Onne Undewinski Dated 6/27108  STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF COLLIN  On 6/27/08 before me UMA U PITHIA
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF COLLIN  On G127108 before me UMA DPITHIA  Notary Public, personally appeared Ame Cholewinski personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signatues (s) on the instrument the person (s), or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF COLLIN  On 6/27/08 before me UMA U PITHIA  Notary Public, personally appeared Ame Cholewinski  personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signatues (s) on the instrument the person (s), or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

0826303033 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT A

LOT 8 IN HUIZENGA'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 16 (EXCEPT THE WEST 177.10 FEET THEREOF) IN KING ESTATES SUBDIVISION IN EVERGREEN PARK, BEING THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, IL

12-111
Clarks Office TAX ID: 24-12-111-012-0000